01/04/2011





alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent	Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation	<u>i videboer - Cunverance Type - Collespondence - Conversi - Aesewer - Property - Affechinente - Sign - Vehidore</u>

EPAS v 1 4 2 PTO-1535 (Rev 05/03) CIVB No 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

12/30/10

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include /john doe/, /jd/, and /123-4567/

Sign the request by completing the following fields

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective assignment to correct the Name of Assignee from Bullfrog FEI, Inc. to Bullfrog REI, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 025174 Frame 0403. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donna Vila	10/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bullfrog REI, Inc	
Street Address:	977 Little Whaleneck Road	
City:	Merrick	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	•

Application Number: 29377446 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)331-3838 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-331-8777 Email: docketing@cahnsamuels com Correspondent Name: Duane N Moore CAHN & SAMUELS, LLP Address Line 1: 1100 17th Street N W, Ste 401 Address Line 2: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duane N. Moore /Duane N. Moore/ Signature: 12/30/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 4** source=Assignment#page1.tıf source=RecordationofAssigment 10-21-10#page1.tif source=RecordationofAssigment_10-21-10#page2 tif source=RecordationofAssigment 10-21-10#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT1421036 Receipt Date: 12/30/2010 Fee Amount: \$40

Signature *	/Duane N. Moore/
Name *	Duane N. Moore
Date	12/30/2010

Next Screen Back Cancel Save

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

12/30/2010 06 35 PM EST

PATENT REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0772010 6.37 PM USPTO 10/21/2010 10:58:58 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: DUANE N. MOORE COMPANY: AN & SAMUELS LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		10/21/2010 501327036		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	A			
Donna Viia		lame	Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Bull	lfrog FEI, Inc.			
Street Address: 977	Little Whalened	k Road		
City: Mer	nick			
State/Country: NE	W YORK			
Postal Code: 115	i66			
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number:	2937	7446		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)331-3838			
		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-331-8777				
Email: Islyn.Nieves@cahnsamuels.com Correspondent Name: Duane N. Moore				
Address Line 1: CAHN & SAMUELS LLP				
Address Line 2: 1100 17th STREET NW, SUITE 401				
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		1248.0007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Duane N. Moore		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned hereby agrees to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Bullfrog REI, Inc

Inventor's Printed Name

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Pencil Icon for a Portion of a Display Screen

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 1248 0007, at CAHN & SAMUELS, LLP, 1100 17th Street N.W., Suite 401, Washington, DC 20036-4650 and filed on ______, as Application Serial No. ______, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it

I hereby authorize Frederick N. Samuels, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Donna Vila

| Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donna Vila | Donn

rax berver

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 025174 Frame 0403. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donna Vila	10/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bullfrog REI, Inc.	
Street Address:	977 Little Whaleneck Road	
City:	Merrick	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11568	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29377446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)331-3838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-331-8777

Email:

lslyn.Nleves@cahnsamuels.com

Correspondent Name:

Duane N. Moore

Address Line 1:

CAHN & SAMUELS, LLP

Address Line 2:

1100 17th Street N.W., Ste. 401

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20038

Duane N. Moore

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1248.0007

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0776

OP \$40.00 2937

4/004

TO: DUANE N. MOORE COMPANY: CAHN & SAMUELS. LLP

Attorney Docket No. 1241.0007

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

i, the undersigned hereby agrees to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and its hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Builfice RFL Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal expresentaines, the entire right, this and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating so

Pencil Icon for a Portion of a Display Screen

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignce but at its exposer, sign all papers, take all rightful ouths, and do all acts which may be recorsery, desirable or convenient for securing and contraining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for venting title thereto in said Assigner, its successes, seelgas and legal representatives or continues.

I authorize and empower the said Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions flied by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the interactional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may beneaforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim much right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any jumpes and more particularly in poor of the right of the said Assignment comments an claim the adversarid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Prederick N. Samuels, attorney for Assignes, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I coverant with said Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and properly begin conveyed are free and clear of any succentrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set from below.

RECORDED: 12/30/2010

Donna Vila Inventor's Printed Name

PATENT

REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0777